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                 Jerry Horton Lady Panther Relays - 4/13/2023                  
                               Pekin High School                               
                                    Results                                    
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
Finals
  1 Dunkin, Rylee                Twin Cedars              13.99   1  10   
  2 Mohror, Kayli                English Vall             14.04   1   8   
  3 Greiner, Kallie              Davis County             14.09   1   6   
  4 Adam, Addison                Cardinal, El             14.26   1   4   
  5 Chickering, Makenna          Cardinal, El             14.43   1   2   
  6 McKain, Sadie                Tri-County               14.74   3   1   
  7 Patrick, Ashlynn             Cardinal, El            x14.78   1 
  8 Yoder, Paislie               Davis County             14.79   2 
  9 McClure, Addison             Davis County            x15.26   2 
  9 Conklin, Lauren              Pekin                    15.26   1 
 11 Chalupa, Izzi                Keota                    15.53   2 
 12 Icenbice, Peyton             Tri-County               15.71   3 
 13 Schultz, Katelynn            Pekin                    15.83   2 
 14 Hughes, Jordyn               Tri-County              x15.86   4 
 14 Armstrong, Libby             English Vall             15.86   2 
 16 Milledge, Abi                Twin Cedars              15.89   5 
 17 Fisher, Aubrey               Albia                    15.90   2 
 18 Roberts, Jerica              English Vall            x16.00   4 
 19 Connelly, Rowan              Pekin                   x16.19   2 
 20 Sheetz, Emily                Keota                    16.33   3 
 21 Moeller, Emily               Keota                   x16.43   1 
 22 Dietze, Mackinze             English Vall            x16.51   3 
 23 Greiner, Ava                 Keota                   x16.77   5 
 24 Sorden-Spies, Phoenix        English Vall            x16.80   5 
 25 Clark, Janelle               Albia                    16.86   2 
 26 Striegel, Halle              English Vall            x17.06   5 
 27 Jackson, Kennedy             Keota                   x17.07   5 
 28 Mason, Konnar                Cardinal, El            x17.26   3 
 29 LaRue, Summer                Cardinal, El            x17.27   3 
 30 Henderson, Liberty           New London               17.44   3 
 31 Haas, Olivia                 Albia                   x17.48   3 
 32 Conrad, Reese                Keota                   x17.50   5 
 33 Derby, Nicole                Davis County            x17.51   5 
 34 VanPatten, Marley            Tri-County              x18.22   4 
 35 Shane, Amanda                New London               19.18   4 
 36 Boyd, Kadyn                  Twin Cedars             x19.29   4 
 37 Bolkema, Morgan              Twin Cedars             x20.10   4 
 38 Benge, Peyton                Davis County            x20.57   4 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 VanLaningham, Cassidy        Davis County             28.76   1  10   
  2 George, Abby                 Albia                    29.14   1   8   
  3 Adam, Addison                Cardinal, El             29.94   1   6   
  4 Hall, Delaney                English Vall             31.18   1   4   
  5 Chickering, Makenna          Cardinal, El             31.20   1   2   
  6 Conklin, Lauren              Pekin                    31.25   1   1   
  7 Ostrander, Brinlee           Cardinal, El            x31.90   5 
  8 Lyle, Olivia                 Keota                    31.91   1 
  9 Gorsh, Anna                  English Vall             32.42   2 
 10 Milledge, Abi                Twin Cedars              32.61   2 
 11 Grove, Macy                  Cardinal, El            x34.07   4 
 12 Bennett, Jadin               Davis County             34.60   2 
 13 Haynes, Naomi                New London               34.83   2 
 14 Clark, Janelle               Albia                    34.97   2 
 15 Connelly, Rowan              Pekin                    35.05   3 
 16 Knapp, Christy               English Vall            x35.63   3 
 17 LaRue, Summer                Cardinal, El            x36.36   4 
 18 Huggins, Ella                Davis County            x38.28   5 
 19 Derby, Nicole                Davis County            x39.06   4 
 20 Benge, Peyton                Davis County            x46.34   5 
 -- Schultz, Katelynn            Pekin                       NT   3 
 -- Jacobs, Reeves               New London                  NT   4 
 -- Dusenberry, Izebella         New London                  NT   4 
 -- Bunker, Gabby                Tri-County                  NT   3 
 -- Hall, Ayla                   Tri-County                  NT   3 
 -- Schooley, Ella               Davis County                NT   3 
 -- VanPatten, Marley            Tri-County                  NT   4 
 -- Morgan, Katy                 Twin Cedars                 NT   3 
 -- Hughes, Jordyn               Tri-County                  NT   3 
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Cooper, Aaliyah              Tri-County             1:06.51   1  10   
  2 Roth, Claire                 Pekin                  1:06.55   1   8   
  3 Chickering, Makenna          Cardinal, El           1:08.52   1   6   
  4 McKain, Sadie                Tri-County             1:09.75   1   4   
  5 Adam, Addison                Cardinal, El           1:09.88   1   2   
  6 Williams, Grayce             Tri-County            x1:13.08   1 
  7 Sheetz, Krysta               Pekin                  1:14.57   2   1   
  8 Selvy, Cheyenne              Albia                  1:15.84   2 
  9 Luffy, Mary                  Davis County           1:16.31   2 
 10 Frazier, Kaylee              English Vall           1:16.62   2 
 11 Herrick, Kennedy             New London             1:18.05   2 
 12 Smith, Gracie                Albia                  1:25.57   2 
 
Girls 800 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Dunkin, Rylee                Twin Cedars            2:40.70   10   
  2 Steigleder, Lauren           Pekin                  2:50.99    8   
  3 Parsons, Alex                Pekin                  2:51.13    6   
  4 Nebel, Karston               Davis County           2:55.79    4   
  5 Hill, Noelle                 Davis County           3:02.89    2   
  6 Saner, Kolbi                 Cardinal, El           3:09.53    1   
  7 Jones, Morgan                New London             3:11.27  
  8 Dickey, Maggy                Pekin                 x3:17.96  
  9 Sertterh, Autumn             Cardinal, El           3:43.52  
 
Girls 1500 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Glosser, Chloe               Pekin                  5:17.00   10   
  2 Montgomery, McKenna          Albia                  5:26.00    8   
  3 Dunkin, Rylee                Twin Cedars            5:37.00    6   
  4 Nebel, Karston               Davis County           5:55.00    4   
  5 Ferrell, Ava                 Cardinal, El           5:59.00    2   
  6 Schultz, Morgan              Davis County           6:15.00    1   
  7 Owens, Taryn                 New London             7:05.00  
  8 Morrissey, Lydia             Davis County          x8:00.00  
  9 Shane, Amanda                New London             8:42.00  
 
Girls 3000 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Steigleder, Lauren           Pekin                 12:41.19   10   
  2 Ferrell, Ava                 Cardinal, El          13:12.34    8   
  3 Luffy, Mary                  Davis County          14:08.05    6   
  4 Morrissey, Lydia             Davis County          16:23.70    4   
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Yoder, Paislie               Davis County             18.61   1  10   
  2 Finch, Emarie                Cardinal, El             18.72   1   8   
  3 Eubanks, Renae               Pekin                    19.38   1   6   
  4 Fisher, Aubrey               Albia                    19.69   1   4   
  5 Guise, Abby                  Pekin                    19.81   1   2   
  6 Clarahan, Kimberly           Keota                    20.11   2   1   
  7 Rigling, Amaya               Twin Cedars              20.97   2 
  8 Conger, Grace                Keota                    20.99   1 
  9 Jacobs, Reeves               New London               21.44   1 
 10 Dietze, Mackinze             English Vall             21.62   2 
 11 Albert, Cynthia              Cardinal, El             21.78   2 
 12 Coleman, Payten              Pekin                   x21.81   2 
 13 Morgan, Katy                 Twin Cedars              22.13   3 
 14 Strasko, Makenzi             Cardinal, El            x22.20   2 
 15 Sterner, Katra               Twin Cedars             x22.36   2 
 16 Hunter, Holland              Davis County             23.12   3 
 17 Sorden-Spies, Phoenix        English Vall             24.09   3 
 
Girls 400 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Major, Avery                 Albia                  1:14.13   1  10   
  2 Finch, Emarie                Cardinal, El           1:22.33   1   8   
  3 Eubanks, Renae               Pekin                  1:23.31   1   6   
  4 Curry, Brooklyn              New London             1:25.16   1   4   
  5 Frazier, Kaylee              English Vall           1:25.33   2   2   
  6 Miller, Kayse                Pekin                  1:27.34   1   1   
  7 Hissem, Kaylin               Cardinal, El           1:30.83   2 
  8 Morrissey, Bella             Davis County           1:32.74   2 
  9 Strasko, Makenzi             Cardinal, El          x1:33.12   2 
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Davis County, B  'B'                                  51.75   2  10   
     1) Hunter, Holland                 2) Derby, Nicole                  
     3) Vogel, Grayci                   4) Benge, Peyton                  
  2 Pekin  'A'                                            55.37   1   8   
  3 English Valleys  'A'                                  55.83   1   6   
     1) Hall, Delaney                   2) Armstrong, Libby               
     3) Gorsh, Anna                     4) Mohror, Kayli                  
  4 Keota  'A'                                            57.48   1   4   
     1) Clarahan, Kimberly              2) Conger, Grace                  
     3) Chalupa, Izzi                   4) Lyle, Olivia                   
  5 Albia  'A'                                            58.73   1   2   
     1) George, Abby                    2) Major, Avery                   
     3) Driver, Brianna                 4) Clark, Janelle                 
  6 Tri-County  'A'                                       59.06   1   1   
     1) Randall, Lily                   2) Hughes, Jordyn                 
     3) Bunker, Gabby                   4) Randall, Grace                 
  7 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                                  59.55   1 
     1) VanTrump, Ellerie               2) Ostrander, Brinlee             
     3) Patrick, Ashlynn                4) Creech, Jaden                  
  8 Keota  'B'                                         x1:02.24   2 
     1) Greiner, Ava                    2) Sheetz, Emily                  
     3) Swantz, Cassandra               4) Jackson, Kennedy               
  9 Albia  'B'                                         x1:02.93   2 
 10 English Valleys  'B'                               x1:03.30   2 
     1) Mikesell, Taylor                2) Striegel, Halle                
     3) Axmear, Kennedy                 4) Roberts, Jerica                
 11 Cardinal, Eldon  'B'                               x1:03.94   2 
     1) Mason, Konnar                   2) Diveley, Madison               
     3) Grove, Macy                     4) LaRue, Summer                  
 12 Twin Cedars  'A'                                    1:04.08   1 
     1) Sterner, Katra                  2) Morgan, Katy                   
     3) Rigling, Amaya                  4) Milledge, Abi                  
 13 New London  'A'                                     1:07.43   2 
     1) Henderson, Liberty              2) Dusenberry, Izebella           
     3) Haynes, Naomi                   4) Veschembes, Ines               
 14 Davis County, B  'A'                               x1:09.73   1 
     1) VanLaningham, Cassidy           2) Utt, Sydney                    
     3) VanLaningham, Cadan             4) Greiner, Kallie                
 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Davis County, B  'A'                                1:59.51   10   
     1) Utt, Sydney                     2) Barnhart, Charley              
     3) Nebel, Kallee                   4) Warren, Augusta                
  2 Albia  'A'                                          2:03.02    8   
     1) George, Abby                    2) Major, Avery                   
     3) Driver, Brianna                 4) Clark, Janelle                 
  3 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                                2:05.25    6   
     1) Ostrander, Brinlee              2) Patrick, Ashlynn               
     3) VanTrump, Ellerie               4) Bissell, Alexis                
  4 Pekin  'A'                                          2:05.69    4   
  5 Tri-County  'A'                                     2:10.05    2   
     1) Randall, Lily                   2) Bunker, Gabby                  
     3) Hughes, Jordyn                  4) Randall, Grace                 
  6 Keota  'A'                                          2:10.84    1   
     1) Greiner, Ava                    2) Swantz, Cassandra              
     3) Sheetz, Emily                   4) Moeller, Emily                 
  7 New London  'A'                                     2:20.29  
     1) Gipple, Tysann                  2) Veschembes, Ines               
     3) Haynes, Naomi                   4) Herrick, Kennedy               
  8 English Valleys  'A'                                2:20.54  
     1) Sorden-Spies, Phoenix           2) Knapp, Christy                 
     3) Striegel, Halle                 4) Roberts, Jerica                
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Davis County, B  'A'                                4:43.60   10   
     1) Hill, Noelle                    2) Husted, Halle                  
     3) McClure, Addison                4) Houston, Bradi                 
  2 Tri-County  'A'                                     4:46.74    8   
     1) Williams, Grayce                2) McKain, Sadie                  
     3) Hall, Ayla                      4) Cooper, Aaliyah                
  3 Pekin  'A'                                          4:55.15    6   
  4 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                                5:03.24    4   
     1) Finch, Emarie                   2) Bissell, Alexis                
     3) Saner, Kolbi                    4) Strasko, Makenzi               
  5 New London  'A'                                     5:06.17    2   
     1) Gipple, Tysann                  2) Jones, Morgan                  
     3) Curry, Brooklyn                 4) Herrick, Kennedy               
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Pekin  'A'                                         10:44.01   10   
  2 Albia  'A'                                         10:54.47    8   
     1) Thompson, Serene                2) George, Abby                   
     3) Montgomery, McKenna             4) Major, Avery                   
  3 Davis County, B  'A'                               11:38.89    6   
     1) Nebel, Karston                  2) Schultz, Morgan                
     3) Barnhart, Charley               4) Nebel, Kallee                  
  4 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                               12:59.76    4   
     1) Barnes, Makayla                 2) Creech, Jaden                  
     3) Sertterh, Autumn                4) Grove, Macy                    
 
Girls 800 Sprint Medley
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Pekin  'A'                                          2:02.55   1  10   
  2 Tri-County  'A'                                     2:05.29   1   8   
     1) Randall, Lily                   2) Randall, Grace                 
     3) Hall, Ayla                      4) Cooper, Aaliyah                
  3 English Valleys  'A'                                2:09.98   2   6   
     1) Mohror, Kayli                   2) Armstrong, Libby               
     3) Hall, Delaney                   4) Gorsh, Anna                    
  4 Keota  'A'                                          2:11.21   1   4   
     1) Clarahan, Kimberly              2) Conger, Grace                  
     3) Moeller, Emily                  4) Lyle, Olivia                   
  5 Davis County, B  'A'                                2:11.36   1   2   
     1) Schooley, Ella                  2) Huggins, Ella                  
     3) Bennett, Jadin                  4) Warren, Augusta                
  6 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                                2:13.09   1   1   
     1) Patrick, Ashlynn                2) VanTrump, Ellerie              
     3) Bissell, Alexis                 4) Ostrander, Brinlee             
  7 English Valleys  'B'                               x2:20.56   2 
     1) Dietze, Mackinze                2) Roberts, Jerica                
     3) Knapp, Christy                  4) Frazier, Kaylee                
  8 New London  'A'                                     2:43.17   2 
     1) Henderson, Liberty              2) Phillips, Miah                 
     3) Veschembes, Ines                4) Owens, Taryn                   
 
Girls Distance Medley
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Pekin  'A'                                          5:02.26   10   
  2 Davis County, B  'A'                                5:24.21    7   
     1) Husted, Halle                   2) Huggins, Ella                  
     3) Bennett, Jadin                  4) Morrissey, Bella               
  2 New London  'A'                                     5:24.21    7   
     1) Jacobs, Reeves                  2) Curry, Brooklyn                
     3) Gipple, Tysann                  4) Jones, Morgan                  
  4 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                                5:37.48    4   
     1) Hissem, Kaylin                  2) VanTrump, Ellerie              
     3) Saner, Kolbi                    4) Barnes, Makayla                
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Shuttle Hurdle
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Pekin  'A'                                          1:20.52   10   
  2 Cardinal, Eldon  'A'                                1:20.60    8   
     1) Hissem, Kaylin                  2) Strasko, Makenzi               
     3) Albert, Cynthia                 4) Finch, Emarie                  
  3 Twin Cedars  'A'                                    1:27.48    6   
     1) Sterner, Katra                  2) Morgan, Katy                   
     3) Rigling, Amaya                  4) Milledge, Abi                  
  4 New London  'A'                                     1:29.34    4   
     1) Curry, Brooklyn                 2) Haynes, Naomi                  
     3) Jones, Morgan                   4) Jacobs, Reeves                 
 
Girls High Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Miller, Kayse                Pekin                 J4-10.00   10   
  2 Guise, Abby                  Pekin                 J4-08.00    8   
  3 Frazier, Kaylee              English Vall          J4-04.00    6   
  4 Hill, Noelle                 Davis County          J4-04.00    4   
  5 Gipple, Tysann               New London            J4-02.00    2   
  6 Saner, Kolbi                 Cardinal, El          J4-02.00    1   
 -- Gorsh, Anna                  English Vall                NH  
 -- Grove, Macy                  Cardinal, El                NH  
 -- Diveley, Madison             Cardinal, El                NH  
 
Girls Long Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Greiner, Kallie              Davis County         J16-00.25   10   
  2 Dunkin, Rylee                Twin Cedars          J15-06.50    8   
  3 Mohror, Kayli                English Vall         J15-04.25    6   
  4 Durflinger, Abigail          Cardinal, El         J15-01.75    4   
  5 Roth, Claire                 Pekin                J14-10.25    2   
  6 Randall, Lily                Tri-County           J14-07.00    0.50
  6 Yoder, Paislie               Davis County          14-07.00    0.50
  8 Bissell, Alexis              Cardinal, El          13-09.00  
  9 Chalupa, Izzi                Keota                 13-03.00  
 10 Schultz, Katelynn            Pekin                 12-08.00  
 11 Sterner, Katra               Twin Cedars           12-07.75  
 12 Lyle, Olivia                 Keota                 12-07.50  
 13 Husted, Halle                Davis County         x12-06.75  
 14 Herrick, Kennedy             New London            12-02.50  
 
Girls Shot Put
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Hadley, Anna                 Pekin                 36-00.50   10   
  2 Albert, Cynthia              Cardinal, El          32-09.50    8   
  3 Axmear, Kennedy              English Vall          32-07.50    6   
  4 Maeder, Cora                 Davis County          31-01.00    4   
  5 Oostra, Haylea               Pekin                 30-09.50    2   
  6 Icenbice, Peyton             Tri-County            30-03.00    1   
  7 Harsch, Aubrey               Davis County          30-02.00  
  8 Phillips, Emma               Pekin                x29-11.00  
  9 Prevo, Chelsea               Davis County         x29-04.50  
 10 Mikesell, Taylor             English Vall          28-06.50  
 11 Welch, Skyllar               Cardinal, El          27-07.00  
 12 Lee, Kaitlyn                 New London            26-05.25  
 13 Lee, Megan                   New London            26-04.00  
 14 Jackson, Kennedy             Keota                 24-09.00  
 15 Greiner, Ava                 Keota                 24-07.50  
 16 Conrad, Reese                Keota                x24-06.50  
 17 Sertterh, Autumn             Cardinal, El         x23-11.25  
 18 Aossey, Chloe                English Vall         x23-03.00  
 19 Farley, Alexandra            New London           x22-09.25  
 20 Sturtz, Jillian              Albia                 22-05.50  
 21 Sturtz, Josie                Albia                 22-03.50  
 22 Wise, Kylie                  Pekin                x21-10.25  
 23 VanPatten, Marley            Tri-County            21-02.00  
 24 Mason, Konnar                Cardinal, El         x21-00.00  
 25 Uheling-Techel, Shakayla     Cardinal, El         x20-07.00  
 26 Vogel, Grayci                Davis County         x20-00.00  
 27 Boyd, Kadyn                  Twin Cedars           17-04.00  
 28 Bolkema, Morgan              Twin Cedars           17-03.75  
 
Girls Discus Throw
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Axmear, Kennedy              English Vall            129-01   10   
  2 Hadley, Anna                 Pekin                   107-03    8   
  3 Phillips, Emma               Pekin                   102-06    6   
  4 Albert, Cynthia              Cardinal, El             96-10    4   
  5 Maeder, Cora                 Davis County             93-02    2   
  6 Prevo, Chelsea               Davis County             89-09    1   
  7 Icenbice, Peyton             Tri-County               85-06  
  8 Phillips, Grace              Pekin                   x83-07  
  9 Mikesell, Taylor             English Vall             75-03  
 10 Lee, Kaitlyn                 New London               74-07  
 11 Welch, Skyllar               Cardinal, El             73-06  
 12 Conrad, Reese                Keota                    73-00  
 13 Harsch, Aubrey               Davis County            x69-06  
 14 Jackson, Kennedy             Keota                    69-00  
 15 Lee, Megan                   New London               68-04  
 16 Barnes, Makayla              Cardinal, El            x66-08  
 17 Farley, Alexandra            New London              x64-06  
 18 Sturtz, Josie                Albia                    60-06  
 19 Bolkema, Morgan              Twin Cedars              55-04  
 20 Vogel, Grayci                Davis County            x43-08  
 21 Sturtz, Jillian              Albia                    39-00  
 22 Boyd, Kadyn                  Twin Cedars              38-01  


